small and medium enterprise and subject to the applicable Laws and by-laws and rules and 
regulations of NSE Limited and subject to the approval of any statutory authorities, if any, the 
consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded for Migration of 
1,33,28,500 (One Crore Thirty Three Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Five Hundred) number 
of Equity Shares of the Company having a face value of Rs.10/per Equity Share (which are 
currently listed on NSE Emerge) to the main Board of NSE and upon Migration the said 
Equity Shares shall get listed and traded on the Main Board of NSE, from the date of

[...]

capacity as Directors of the Company are directly concerned or interested, financially or 
otherwise, in the resolutions related to their respective remunerations as set out in this 
Notice. 

Agenda No.08 

MIGRATION OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY FROM NSE EMERGE (SME 
PLATFORM OF NSE) TO THE MAIN BOARD OF NSE. 

The Company’s 1,33,28,500 (One Crore Thirty-Three Lakhs Twenty-Eight Thousand Five 
Hundred) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- are listed and traded on SME platform of NSE Limited 
(NSE). The Company made an IPO in the year 2023 and raised an amount of Rs. 2,067.62 
lakhs by issue of Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each, which has been deployed and is being utilized